College and University State Share of Instruction (SSI) Reductions

. . % Reduction to
L. Original FY20 . Revised FY20 L.
ALI Description Appropriation Reduction Amount Appropriation Original FY20
Appropriation
Bowling Green State University $80,650,328 $3,067,144 $77,583,184 3.80%
Belmont Technical College $4,418,369 $168,031 $4,250,338 3.80%
Cuyahoga Community College $71,627,984 $2,724,023 $68,903,961 3.80%
Cleveland State University $79,302,707 $3,015,894 $76,286,813 3.80%
Clark State Community College $15,165,207 $576,735 $14,588,472 3.80%
Central Ohio Technical College $11,495,621 $437,180 $11,058,441 3.80%
Central State University $3,594,413 $136,696 $3,457,717 3.80%
Cincinnati State Technical & Comm. College $28,611,236 $1,088,090 $27,523,146 3.80%
Columbus State Community College $69,790,276 $2,654,134 $67,136,142 3.80%
Edison State Community College $8,619,151 $327,788 $8,291,363 3.80%
Hocking Technical College $11,834,513 $450,068 $11,384,445 3.80%
Eastern Gateway Community College $11,373,448 $432,534 $10,940,914 3.80%
Kent State University $160,008,990 $6,085,166 $153,923,824 3.80%
Lakeland Community College $20,544,155 $781,297 $19,762,858 3.80%
Lorain County Community College $30,151,297 $1,146,658 $29,004,639 3.80%
James A Rhodes State College $10,994,396 $418,119 $10,576,277 3.80%
Zane State College $7,665,740 $291,529 $7,374,211 3.80%
Marion Technical College $7,811,253 $297,063 $7,514,190 3.80%
Miami University $77,002,439 $2,928,414 $74,074,025 3.80%
North Central State College $8,830,630 $335,830 $8,494,800 3.80%
NE Ohio Medical University $20,725,152 $788,181 $19,936,971 3.80%
Northwest State Community College $11,350,856 $431,675 $10,919,181 3.80%
Ohio University $174,924,133 $6,652,391 $168,271,742 3.80%
The Ohio State University $392,370,799 $14,921,919 $377,448,880 3.80%
Owens State Community College $27,786,163 $1,056,712 $26,729,451 3.80%
Rio Grande Community College $5,827,329 $221,614 $5,605,715 3.80%
Sinclair Community College $51,429,660 $1,955,878 $49,473,782 3.80%
Southern State Community College $8,104,376 $308,211 $7,796,165 3.80%
Shawnee State University $13,676,184 $520,107 $13,156,077 3.80%
Stark State College of Technology $29,169,236 $1,109,310 $28,059,926 3.80%
Terra State Community College $6,181,344 $235,077 $5,946,267 3.80%
University of Akron $98,956,702 $3,763,338 $95,193,364 3.80%
University of Cincinnati $214,835,062 $8,170,209 $206,664,853 3.80%
University of Toledo $108,009,443 $4,107,615 $103,901,828 3.80%
Wright State University $84,866,138 $3,227,472 $81,638,666 3.80%
Washington State Community College $5,698,532 $216,716 $5,481,816 3.80%
Youngstown State University $43,753,964 $1,663,970 $42,089,994 3.80%
|Totals $2,017,157,226 $76,712,787 $1,940,444,439 3.80%|




